OP \$240.00 1787837

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM638177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ARPAC, LLC		02/26/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NVENIA LLC
Street Address:	750 N Wood Dale Road
City:	Wood Dale
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60191
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1787837	ARPAC
Registration Number:	1921244	WRAP-N-WEIGH
Registration Number:	2208400	SIDEWINDER
Registration Number:	1676581	BRANDPAC
Registration Number:	2056928	TRAY STAR
Registration Number:	3106776	ARPAC
Registration Number:	1626697	GREAT LAKES
Registration Number:	3990700	XLR8
Registration Number:	5105658	ECO-TUNNEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: lachristiansen@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N. Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

TRADEMARK REEL: 007251 FRAME: 0400

900608388

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Konkel
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Konkel/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=ARPAC, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) - Flled 02.26.2021#page1.tif source=ARPAC, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) - Flled 02.26.2021#page2.tif source=ARPAC, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) - Flled 02.26.2021#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007251 FRAME: 0401

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARPAC, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARPAC, LLC" TO "NVENIA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 6:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

2299486 8100 SR# 20210694114

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jacobs St. Solicit. Societary of State.

Authentication: 202625622

Date: 03-02-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007251 FRAME: 0402

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:17 PM 02/26/2021 FILED: 86:17 PM 82/26/2021

STATE OF DELAWARE TO THE

- CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION ARPAC, LLC
- Name of limited liability company: ARPAC, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: The name of the limited liability company is nVenia LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 26th day of February, 2021.

> ARPAC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Craig Reuther

Title: Secretary

State Of Delaware

Name Reservation Status

Reservation Name	Entity Name	Entity Type	Cost	Status	Expiration Date
4633338	nVenia LLC	LimitedLiabilityCompa	\$75.00	Reserved	5/5/2021

RECORDED: 04/09/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007251 FRAME: 0404